Federal Human Capital Survey - Coast Guard Civilian responses

Item Year Positive Neutral Negative |DK
0, 0, 0,
(01) The people | work with cooperate to get the ;882 gggo;(; gg(;z 17130//2
job done. 2002 80.4%  11.4% 8.2%
] ) i 2006 63.2% 19.0% 17.8%
(0_2) I_am given a.rea! opportunity to improve my 2004 68.5% 18.6% 12 9%
skills in my organization. 2002 55 3% 24.2% 20.6%
2006 74.5% 13.2% 12.4%
(03) I have enough information to do my job well. 2004 76.5% 13.2% 10.3%
2002 74.4% 13.5% 12.1%
. 2006 65.1% 17.3% 17.6%
4) | feel encour t m with new an
i o TS s e 168 144
2002 58.9% 19.3% 21.8%
(05) My work gives me a feeling of personal 2006 75.0% 14.1% 10.9%
lishment. 2004 77.1% 13.4% 9.4%
accomp 2002 73.2%  13.9% 12.9%
2006 84.8% 10.6% 4.5%
(06) I like the kind of work | do. 2004 89.2% 8.2% 2.6%
2002 83.3% 10.3% 6.4%
2006 65.3% 18.1% 16.6%
(07) I have trust and confidence in my supervisor. 2004 N/A N/A N/A
2002 N/A N/A N/A
(08) | recommend my organization as a good 2006 71.0% 17.5% 11.5%
<o 2004 75.8% 14.7% 9.5%
2002 69.7% 16.0% 14.0%
. . . 2006 69.1% 18.8% 12.1%
09) Overall, how good a job do you feel is bein
fjon)e by your immgdiate sJuperviZOr/team Ieaderg? 2004 69.5% 19.8% 10.7%
2002 62.7% 22.2% 15.1%
. 2006 85.3% 12.2% 2.5%
fleC;)eHbc;wy\(/)vSru\llso)rllc()L; ::Ltj% ;he overall quality of work 2004 85.6% 11.5% 2 9%
2002 82.6% 15.3% 2.1%
(11) The workforce has the job-relevant 2006 76.3% 13.5% 9.4% 0.8%
knowledge and skills necessary to accomplish 2004 76.5% 13.1% 10.2% 0.3%
organizational goals. 2002 74.6% 9.6% 14.4% 1.4%
12) M risor rts mv need to balan 2006 80.6% 11.6% 7.1% 0.8%
\(Nor)k a}’] j‘:gfmlysi‘;sj;spo S My need 1o batance 2004 83.0%  10.1% 6.6% 0.3%
2002 82.2% 8.6% 8.4% 0.9%
(13) Supervisors/team leaders in my work unit 2006 60.6% 21.6% 16.4% 1.5%
provide employees with the opportunities to 2004 66.1% 18.8% 14.3% 0.8%
demonstrate their leadership skills. 2002 58.8% 18.9% 21.9% 0.4%
(14) My work unit is able to recruit people with the 2006 43.6% 30.8% 21.8% 3.8%
right skills. 2002 43.7% 28.6% 25.5% 2.2%




Item Year Positive Neutral Negative |DK
. . . . . 2006 52.0% 29.8% 15.6% 2.6%
Eﬁ? 'I;Z(ta?léglrlevel in my work unit has improved in 2004 55 6% 29 3% 13.6% 15%
P ) 2002 56.4% 20.4% 21.5% 1.8%
(16) I have sufficient resources (for example AL Al L2t Loy L2
eople, materials, budget) to get my job d%né 200 S0 LA AR Wigo
people, » DUAgED To get my ) ' 2002 56.4%  14.5% 28.9% 0.2%
2006 62.3% 16.1% 20.6% 1.0%
(17) My workload is reasonable. 2004 66.1% 15.0% 18.6% 0.3%
2002 67.6% 10.1% 22.4% 0.0%
2006 62.6% 17.5% 18.5% 1.4%
(18) My talents are used well in the workplace. 2004 68.1% 14.1% 16.7% 1.2%
2002 64.4% 12.0% 23.6% 0.1%
19) I know how my work relates to th ncy' 2006 81.9% 11.6% >-1% 1.4%
(Oa)ls an?j rigritiesy ork relates fo the agency's 2004 87.3% 7.0% 5.0% 0.8%
9 P ' 2002 89.7% 5.7% 4.4% 0.3%
2006 90.4% 7.7% 1.1% 0.8%
(20) The work | do is important. 2004 92.3% 5.4% 1.8% 0.5%
2002 91.6% 4.6% 3.0% 0.8%
(21) Physical conditions (for example, noise level, 2006 67.3% 15.4% 16.3% 1.0%
temperature, lighting, cleanliness in the N 2004 68.6% 12.4% 18.6% 0.4%
workplace) allow employees to perform their jobs
well. 2002 65.1%  15.5% 19.3% 0.2%
(22) Promotions in my work unit are based on 2006 33.3% 26.7% 35.3% 4.8%
merit. 2004 30.9% 30.8% 33.1% 5.2%
2002 34.9% 24.7% 36.9% 3.6%
. . 2006 30.4% 27.3% 34.5% 7.9%
e ® 2004 320 %6 s
poorp prove. 2002 25.8%  22.7% 40.8%  10.7%
0, 0, 0, 0,
(24) Employees have a feeling of personal 0Ll 50'00@ 26'20/0 21'70% 2'20/0
empowerment with respect to work processes AL S0e e 20 50
’ 2002 45.3% 21.5% 32.0% 1.2%
- . 2006 49.6% 23.7% 24.9% 1.8%
e e o PO o4 a7aw  wh w2
quality p ' 2002 49.7%  19.3% 29.8% 1.2%
2006 44.1% 28.0% 26.1% 1.8%
(26) Creativity and innovation are rewarded. 2004 41.1% 27.1% 28.6% 3.3%
2002 42.2% 24.0% 32.2% 1.7%
(27) Pay raises depend on how well employees 2006 22.1% 29.1% 43.6% 5.2%
performytheirjobs P ploy 2004 N/A N/A N/A N/A
' 2002/ N/A N/A N/A N/A
. . 2006 41.2% 26.1% 29.0% 3.7%
gﬁ;lﬁnggspg'ﬁ?’m“ﬁg‘"‘}ggsdepe”d eilioapel 2004 441%  25.7% 27.2% 3.0%
’ 2002 54.6% 14.1% 30.5% 0.9%
(29) In my work unit, differences in performance 2006 32.7% 32.0% 31.4% 3.9%
are reco ynized ina ;T]eanin ful wa i 2004 34.4% 29.6% 32.4% 3.5%
9 9 Y. 2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A




ltem 'Year Positive  |Neutral |Negative |DK
0, 0, 0, 0,
(30) My performance appraisal is a fair reflection ;882 ;ggoﬁ; gg;’ 1;;;) ;gojo
f f . o o 0 n 0 5 0
of my periormance 2002 74.6%  10.1% 14.9% 0.4%
0, 0,
(31) Discussions with my supervisor/team leader 2882 gg;of géi(;o 1223 182;0
about my performance are thwhile. Sk = s s
utmyp worthwhiie 2002 61.6%  17.4% 20.8% 0.3%
2006 80.8% 14.0% 4.1% 1.1%
(32) | am held accountable for achieving results. 2004 84.0% 11.5% 4.6% 0.0%
2002 80.5% 13.5% 5.5% 0.5%
(33) Supervisors/team leaders in my work unit are 2006 56.7% 26.6% 10.5% 6.2%
committed to a workforce representative of all 2004 56.5% 28.6% 9.2% 5.7%
segments of society. 2002 52.6% 27.0% 12.2% 8.2%
(34) Policies and programs promote diversity in 2006 56.6% 27.3% 10.7% 5.4%
the workplace (for example, recruiting minorities
and women, training in awareness of diversity 2004 55.5% 27.8% 10.4% 6.4%
BEUEE, W), 2002 50.29%  21.9% 12.9% 5.9%
0, 0, 0, 0
(35) Managers/supervisors/team leaders work well gggi g;iof igg;o 1230? ;4710;0
with employees of different backgrounds. =7 7 =7 2
2002 64.6% 19.2% 13.0% 3.2%
0 0, 0 0,
(36) | have a high level of respect for my 2882 gggoﬁ) 1?20;0 ggoﬁ) 8‘110;0
organization’s senior leaders. 2002 N/A D7 N/A o7 N/A 7 N/A =70
(37) In my organization, leaders generate high 2006 49.8% 25.8% 23.3% 1.2%
levels of motivation and commitment in the 2004 50.1% 23.7% 25.7% 0.4%
workforce. 2002 39.3% 25.2% 35.1% 0.4%
o 2006 61.1% 20.9% 15.6% 2.4%
38) M tion's | intain hi
e e 9" e s gnew  dsre 2e
’ 2002 54.9% 22.8% 20.2% 2.1%
. 2006 61.2% 20.2% 17.7% 0.8%
(39) Managers communicate the goals and 0 0 0
priorities of the organization. 2883 N/A 65.5% N/A 17.6% N/A 16.0% N/A 1.0%
(40) Managers review and evaluate the 2006 58.5% 22.6% 14.1% 4.9%
organization's progress toward meeting its goals 2004 62.6% 20.5% 13.6% 3.4%
and objectives. 2002 67.9% 13.7% 11.5% 6.9%
0,
(41) Employees are protected from health and 2006 78'50A) 12'42/0 7'8? 1.2%
safety hazards on the job 2004 77.8% 13.2% 8.1% 1.0%
) 2002 N/A N/A NIA N/A
0 0, 0 0,
(42) My organization has prepared employees for 2882 gggoﬁ 1320;0 182;’ é;ojo
tential itv th ts. o o 0 n 0 - 0
potential securtly threats 2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A
0,
(43) Complaints, disputes or grievances are 2882 jggof ggg?;o 12;2;0 1223;0
resolved fairly in my work unit. S s s S
vea ialrly inmy work uni 2002 40.3%  26.6% 22.9%  10.2%
(44) Arbitrary action, personal favoritism and 2006 49.6% 24.7% 19.4% 6.3%
coercion for partisan political purposes are not 2004 52.9% 21.4% 17.7% 8.0%
tolerated. 2002 45.1% 21.5% 26.1% 7.3%




Item Year Positive Neutral Negative |DK
(45) Prohibited Personnel Practices (for example,
illegally discriminating for or against any 2006 61.8% 18.5% 12.0% 7.7%
employee/applicant, obstructing a person’s right to
compete for employment, knowingly violating 2004 63.3% 17.2% 10.4% 9.1%
veterans' preference requirements) are not
tolerated. 2002 N/A N/A NIA N/A
: N 2006 48.9% 26.79 .99 .59
(46) | can disclose a suspected violation of any 20 8 900 6 70/0 16 90A) ! 50/0
law, rule or regulation without fear of reprisal. 04 51.3% 25.0% 14.9% 8.8%
2002 50.7% 19.1% 19.0% 11.2%
(47) Supervisors/team leaders provide employees 2006 60.8% 20.8% 17.3% 1.1%
with constructive suggestions to improve their job 2004 62.5% 21.1% 15.6% 0.8%
performance. 2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A
0, 0, 0, 0,
(48) Supervisors/team leaders in my work unit 2882 3(153;) 124710;0 ﬂgoﬁ) 8‘810;0
[ [ . o 0 o 0 a 0 5 0
support employee development 2002 60.9%  18.5% 20.4% 0.3%
(49) Employees have electronic access to learning 2006 69.5% 15.8% 11.3% 3.4%
and training programs readily available at their 2004 67.7% 16.2% 13.7% 2.4%
desk. 2002 65.7% 13.2% 17.8% 3.3%
2006 47.7% 26.5% 24.7% 1.1%
(50) My training needs are assessed. 2004 46.7% 25.5% 26.3% 1.5%
2002 43.3% 24.4% 31.9% 0.4%
(51) Managers promote communication among 2006 56.5% 22.4% 19.7% 1.4%
different work units (for example, about projects, 2004 59.2% 21.7% 16.8% 2.4%
goals, needed resources). 2002 49.4% 21.4% 26.5% 2.7%
(52) Employees in my work unit share job 2006 73.0% 13.6% 13.0% 0.4%
knowledge)\//vith eachyother ! 2004 76.1% 12.5% 10.6% 0.8%
: 2002 73.9% 10.0% 15.4% 0.7%
(53) Employees use information technology (for 2006 85.9% 9.6% 3.8% 0.6%
example, intranet, shared networks) to perform 2004 88.6% 7.6% 3.6% 0.3%
work. 2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A
L . . 2006 .09 79 .39
(54) How satisfied are you with your involvement 2004 2; gof i% ;;o i; zof
in decisions that affect your work? 2002 57'00/° 22'2(; 20.80/0
g 0 o 0 a 0
(55) How satisfied are you with the information you 2006 52.4% 22.8% 24.8%
receive from management on what's going on in 2004 54.4% 20.7% 24.8%
your organization? 2002 48.8% 24.7% 26.5%
0 0, 0
(56) How satisfied are you with the recognition you 2882 21302 ;igojo gigoﬁ)
g f ] g 2 o o 0 - 0
LRI EN e ey 2002 50.5%  21.0% 28.6%
0,
(57) How satisfied are you with the policies and 2882 gigof ;;i?;o gggz)
. . " . 0 . 0 . 0
practices of your senior leaders” 2002 N/A N/A N/A
0 0, 0
(58) How satisfied are you with your opportunity to 2882 gigoﬁ gigoﬁ’ gggoﬁ)
t b tt q ] izati ) o o 0 - 0
get a better job in your organization 2002 29 1% 26.5% 44.4%
0,
(59) How satisfied are you with the training you 2882 gg;oﬁ) ;gg?;o %4513)
. . ~ . 0 . 0 . 0
receive for your present job~ 2002 50.0% 24.9% 5 0%




ltem 'Year Positive  |Neutral |Negative |DK
. . . 2006 70.3% 16.3% 13.5%
\(Aflsl(tjg C:J]rs.fs'r?mg everything, how satisfied are you 2004 73.8% 16.0% 10 2%
your job 2002 702%  16.5% 13.3%
L . - 2006 59.1% 19.7% 21.2%
(thr: ConS|der’|)ng everything, how satisfied are you 2004 56.1% 18.3% 25 6%
with your pay: 2002 61.7%  14.7% 23.7%
. . e 2006 65.3% 20.3% 14.4%
(6t2r3 ConS|der|ng et\'/er{/)thmg, how satisfied are you 2004 70.4% 18.29% 11.4%
with your organization= 2002 61.7%  22.7% 15.7%
. . . 2006 61.3% 21.5% 10.3% 7.0%
E)Ge?;])ellz:t(;v’\?/ satisfied are you with retirement 2004 60.8% 24.3% 15.1% N/A
) 2002 63.2% 21.1% 15.7%|N/A
L . . 2006 54.9% 21.9% 16.1% 7.1%
f)iza)el;:tc;v’\)/ satisfied are you with health insurance 2004 51 2% 24.0% 24.8% N/A
: 2002 47.3% 24.3% 28.4% N/A
- . 2006 59.9% 25.9% 7.8% 6.5%
I(0685n)e|]:i|tc;v’\)/ satisfied are you with life insurance 2004 60.6% 29 1% 10.3% N/A
) 2002 55.9% 36.2% 7.9% N/A
66) How satisfied ar with long term car 2006 34.3% 32.9% 7.7% 25.0%
i(nsaragceia stied are you ong term care 2004 32.3%  55.6% 12.1% N/A
’ 2002 22.2% 67.3% 10.5% N/A
. . . 2006 32.0% 33.5% 4.2% 30.3%
é?)?n';i‘:]"é’ iiﬂf,ﬂif (aFr g X;’;r‘c’)"grhamf flexible 2004 293%  62.9% 7.8% NIA
) 2002 N/A N/A N/A
_ . . . 2006 81.5% 10.0% 8.5%
gi?i)a’l)-low satisfied are you with paid vacation 2004 79 1% 8.4% 12.5%
’ 2002 88.5% 6.8% 4.7%
(69) How satisfied are you with paid leave for 2006 84.6% 10.3% 5.2%
illness (for example, personal), including family
care situations (for example, childbirth/adoption or 2004 81.7% 13.0% 5.3%
elder care)? 2002 N/A N/A N/A
- : . 2006 8.2% 25.6% 3.9% 62.3%
‘(;(k)))s:-éci)g;satlsfled are you with child care 2004 13.6% 78.7% 7.8% N/A
’ 2002 7.2% 81.8% 11.0% N/A
(71) How satisfied are you with work/life programs 2006 36.0% 27.9% 7.0% 29.2%
(for example, health and wellness, employee 2004 47.3% 45.3% 7.5% N/A
assistance, elder care, and support groups)?
2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A
- : 2006 22.7% 23.3% 15.6% 38.5%
glze)w%%:?;fgﬁ?niﬁygu Ll 2004 30.8%  52.3%  16.9% N/A
9 2002 21.8%  54.7% 23.6% N/A
(73) How satisfied are you with alternative work 2006 58.6% 17.4% 8.5% 15.6%
schedules? 2004 68.9% 23.3% 7.9% N/A
2002 67.1% 22.2% 10.7%|N/A




